

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22070-22071/2009

BIMBADHAR NAYAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nazneen Ahmed,Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda ,Adv
Ms. Sona Patnaik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is awaited in r/o respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 7, 10, 13, 15, 19 and 22. The remaining respondents have been served. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he intends to file an application for withdrawal of the SLP.

List the matter on 10.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar